FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

07-14-1999



OMB 0651-0027			MECEIVER				
nir 7-9.4	101	088121					
7-9.	99 RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	JUL 9				
TO. The Com-		MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original doc	cument(s) or conv(ies)				
Submission		Conveyance Type	ament(s) or copy(les).				
x New		X Assignment Lie	cense				
Resubm Docum	ission (Non-Recordation) ent ID #	Security Agreement N	unc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger Month Day Year May 12, 1998					
Corrective Document		Change of Name					
Reel #	Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name ZA	K ASSOCIATES, INC.		June 29, 1999				
Formerly ZAI*NET SOFTWARE, INC.							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XXX Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name [	CAMINUS LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
	747 Third Avenue						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	New York	NY State/Country	10017				
Individua	City  General Partnership	Limited Partnership If docum	Zip Code ment to be recorded is an				

4/1999 DHGUYEN 00000009 1782466

Corporation

Other

02 FC:482

40.00 DP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

**Association** 

50.00 DP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0307

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	JUL 9	.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 697-5995							
Name	Chester Rothstein, E	sq.					
Address (line 1)	AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN						
Address (line 2)	dress (line 2) 90 Park Avenue						
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10016					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
	including any attachment	S					
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration		Mark if addit	ional numbers attached		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number (	or Registration	ımber (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached he same property).		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration	ımber (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached he same property).		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number (	or Registration	imber (DO NOT ENTE R	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to  Registration Number	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number (	or Registration	imber (DO NOT ENTE R	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to  Registration Number	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the second	or Registration	imber (DO NOT ENTE R	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to  Registration Number	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the second	or Registration	1,782,466	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to  Registration Number  2,094,226	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the second	or Registration Number(s)	1,782,466	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number 2,094,226  ed. # 3	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Trademark A Enter either the Trade  Number of I Fee Amoun Method of	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the service of Payment:  Application Number of the service of Payment:  Enter the total service of Payment:  Enter the service of Payment:	or Registration Number of protein the Properties L	1,782,466	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to Registration Number  2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Number of Method of Deposit A	Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the service of Payment:  Application Number of the service of Payment:  Enter the total service of Payment:  Enter the service of Payment:	or Registration Number of protection of the Properties Level of the Properties	imber (DO NOT ENTE R 1,782,466 roperties involve isted (37 CFR : eposit Account charged to the account	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number 2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00	ional numbers attached the same property). er(S)		
Number of Method of Deposit A	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of Demark Application Number of Properties  Free Amount Street Country Country Country Number of Payment:  Encount Encountry Country Country Number of Payment:  Encountry Country Country Number (s)  Encountry Number (s)  Encountry Country Number (s)  Enco	or Registration Number (s)  Otal number of protection of p	imber (DO NOT ENTE R 1,782,466 roperties involve isted (37 CFR : eposit Account charged to the account	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number 2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00  EXXX  unt.) # 01-1785	ional numbers attached the same property).  er(s)  2,076,995		
Number of Method of Center for p	Application Number (s)  Trademark Application Number (s)  demark Application Number (s)  demark Application Number (s)  Properties Enter the to  It Fee Amount  Account  Sayment by deposit account or if a	or Registration Number (s)  Otal number of protection of p	operties involved isted (37 CFR : eposit Account charged to the account Number:	Mark if addit  ER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number  2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00  EXXX  unt.) # 01-1785	ional numbers attached the same property).  er(s)  2,076,995		
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of Demark Application Number of Properties  Free Amount Street Country Country Country Number of Payment:  Encount Encountry Country Country Number of Payment:  Encountry Country Country Number (s)  Encountry Number (s)  Encountry Country Number (s)  Enco	or Registration Number (s)  Otal number of protection of the Properties Lecture (S)  Indicate (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Authorization to (S)	roperties involve Listed (37 CFR 3 eposit Account charged to the account charge additional	Mark if addit  RER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number   2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00  EXXX  Init.) # 01-1785  fees: Yes EXXX  True and correct and a	ional numbers attached the same property).  er(s)  2,076,995  No		
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A (Enter for p)  Statement a  To the attack indicates	Application Number (s)  Trademark Application Number (demark Application Enter the total for Payment:  Fee Amount (demark Application Number (demark Applica	or Registration Number (s)  Otal number of protection of the Properties Lecture (S)  Indicate (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Otal number of protection (S)  Authorization to (S)	roperties involve Listed (37 CFR 3 eposit Account charged to the account charge additional	Mark if addit  RER BOTH numbers for to the tegistration Number   2,094,226  ed. # 3  3.41): \$ 90.00  EXXX  Init.) # 01-1785  fees: Yes EXXX  True and correct and a	ional numbers attached the same property).  er(s)  2,076,995  No		

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Zai\*Net Software, Inc. ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 747 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017, was the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. and throughout the world of the trademark ZAI\*NET and formatives, and including but not limited to the following:

U.S. TM Reg. No. 1,782,466 ZAI\*NET

U.S. TM Reg. No. 2,094,226 MISCELLANEOUS Design

U.S. TM Reg. No. 2,076,995 ZAI\*NET & Design

(the "Trademarks") and all goodwill associated with the same; and

WHEREAS, on May 12, 1998, Assignor changed its name to Zak Associates, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, as a result of a series of mesne assignments dated on or about May 12, 1998, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith to CAMINUS LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 747 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017; and

WHEREAS, it is now desirable to memorialize the ultimate assignment of the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith from Zai\*Net Software, Inc. to Caminus LLC in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor (Zak Associates, Inc., formerly known as Zai\*Net Software, Inc.) hereby confirms that it did sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee Caminus LLC, both in the United States of America and throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark ZAI\*NET and formatives, including but not limited to the following:

U.S. TM Reg. No. 1,782,466

ZAI\*NET

U.S. TM Reg. No. 2,094,226

MISCELLANEOUS Design

U.S. TM Reg. No. 2,076,995

ZAI\*NET & Design

along the goodwill associated with the same.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further or additional documents necessary to effectuate the terms of this Agreement.

Executed in the State of New York, County of New York

this Igh day of June 1999

ZAK ASSOCIATES, INC.

f/k/a ZAI\*NET SOFTWARE, INC.

Brian J. Scanlan

President

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this 14th day of Jule, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-identified party, who acknowledge to me that such party was President of ZAK ASSOCIATES, INC. f/k/a ZAI\*NET SOFTWARE, INC., and who further acknowledged that the annexed Assignment was executed on behalf of ZAK ASSOCIATES, INC. f/k/a ZAI\*NET SOFTWARE, INC. with due authority.

Notary Public

LEENA D'SOUZA

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01DS6019795

Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001

21293.2

**RECORDED: 07/09/1999**